

Spencer East Brookfield Regional School District 306 Main Street, Spencer, Massachusetts 01562 Telephone (508) 885-8500 \* Fax (508) 885-8504 Web: www.sebrsd.org

Superintendent of Schools: Paul S. Haughey, Ed.D.

Executive Session Agenda Tuesday, June 13, 2023 5:30 p.m.

An Executive Session of the Spencer-East Brookfield Regional School Committee will take place on Tuesday, June 13, 2023 at 5:30 p.m. at the East Brookfield Elementary School to be followed by the School Committee meeting.

## Agenda

## I. Call to Order

**II.** To discuss strategy with respect to collective bargaining or litigation if an open meeting may have a detrimental effect on the government's bargaining or litigating position, and the Chair so declares pursuant to MGL Chapter 30A 21 (a)(3)

**III.Adjournment** 

\*Please remember that all matters discussed in the executive session are confidential and not to be reported to or discussed with anyone not in attendance at the meeting\*

Posted 6/9/23

The matters listed are those reasonably anticipated by the Chair which may be discussed at the meeting. Not all items listed may in fact be discussed and other items not listed may also be brought up for discussion to the extent by law. Votes may be taken at this meeting.

The Spencer-East Brookfield Regional School District's Policy of non-discrimination will extend to students, staff, the general public and individuals with whom it does business; and will apply to race, color, national background, religion, sex, pregnancy or pregnancy-related conditions, disability, economic status, political party, age, handicap, sexual orientation, gender identity, homelessness and other human differences.